assistance from the Federal Bar Association by completing a request form at 
http://federalbartampa.org/pro-bono. 
2  Stihl Incorporated is a distributor of handheld outdoor power equipment and related 
products. 
3 The fee for filing a civil action is Four Hundred Two Dollars and No Cents ($402.00). 

pauperis. Also pending is Plaintiff’s Motion for Summary Judgment (Doc. 5) which is 

due to be denied as premature, and a Notice and Consent to Magistrate Judge 

jurisdiction (Doc. 9) which will be stricken because it was filed unilaterally and signed